Table 3.4: Scheme costs by scenario (excluding sunk costs and including optimism bias)

Type of Costs Scenario 1-4
Scenario 5

20% increase
Scenario 6

20% decrease

Construction  £3,677,639.61 £4,413,167.53 £2,942,111.69

Preparation £770,135,50 £924,162.60 £616,108.40

Supervision £41,200.00 £49,440.00 £32,960.00

Total £4,488,975.11 £5,386,770.13 £3,591,180.09

An additional sensitivity test undertaken using version 1.14 of the data book is reported in section 3.4.3.

Section 3: Economic case

3-26

3.4 Economy Impacts

The summary of overall benefits and costs for all scenarios is shown in Table 3.5 (all tables are in ‘000s). The
full results of the assessment and sensitivity tests are included TUBA Technical Note (provided in Appendix C).
In all tests, the results were masked with the process mentioned above.  The analysis presented in this section
is based on TUBA inputs files with demand to/from the Honda site removed.

Table 3.5 Summary of overall benefits and costs for all scenarios

Output
Test 1:
Core

Scenario

Test 2:
Low

Growth

Test 3:
High

Growth

Test 4:
SCR

Scenario

Test 4:
20%

increase

Test 5:
20%

decrease

Present Value of
Benefits (PVB)

7,966 5,900 14,047 9,164 7,966 7,966

Present Value of
Costs (PVC)

3,120 3,120 3,120 3,120 3,744 2,502

Net Present Value
(NPV)

4,846 2,780 10,927 6,044 4,222 5,464

Benefit to Cost
Ratio (BCR)

2.55 1.89 4.50 2.94 2.13 3.18

Table 3.6 is the Economic Efficiency of the Transport System (TEE) table for the core scenario.

Table 3.6 TEE Table for the Core Scenario

Consumer - Commuting user benefits All Modes Road

Travel Time 3154 3154

Vehicle operating costs 195 195

User charges 0 0

During Construction & Maintenance 0 0

NET CONSUMER - COMMUTING BENEFITS 3349 3349

Consumer - Other user benefits All Modes Road

Travel Time 1882 1882

Vehicle operating costs 389 389

User charges 0 0

During Construction & Maintenance 0 0

NET CONSUMER - OTHER BENEFITS 2271 2271

Business All Modes Road Personal
Road

Freight

Travel Time 2184 858 1325

Vehicle operating costs 293 190 102

User charges 0 0 0

During Construction & Maintenance 0 0 0

Subtotal 2476 1048 1428

Developer contributions 0

NET BUSINESS IMPACT 2476

TOTAL

Present Value of Transport Economic
8096

Efficiency Benefits (TEE)

   Note: Benefits appear as positive numbers, while costs appear as negative numbers.

   Note: All entries are present values discounted to 2010, in 2010 prices

Section 3: Economic case

3-27

 Core Scenario – Public Accounts Impact

Table 3.7 is the Public Accounts Impact for the core scenario.

Table 3.7 Public Accounts Impact for the Core Scenario, £’000

Local Government Funding   All Modes Road

Revenue 0 0

Operating Costs 0 0